ExpressMail EJ563450526US





101098814

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin E. Kummer Daniel V. Gochenour

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Eaton Corporation Eaton Center Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes x</u>No



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes <u>x</u> No

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>x</u> Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other:

Execution Date: July 13, 1999

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 9, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ x No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: one (1)

Kevin M. Hinman Dykema Gossett PLLC 1577 N. Woodward, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

6. Total number of applications and patents

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

_ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: 04-2223 &

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

	Kevin M. Hinman Name (Atty Docket No. 64,983-052)	$\frac{2.3}{\text{Signature}} \frac{7/14/99}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{7}{14/99}$ $\frac{1}{2}$					
07/22/1999 01 FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded wi	Do not detach this portion th required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 203945

Express Mail EJ563450526US 64,983-052

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, Martin E. Kummer and Daniel V. Gochenour (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 813 Ruth Street, Auburn, Indiana and 306 Hunters Ridge, Auburn, Indiana, have invented new and useful improvements in:

FRICTION CLUTCH WITH IMPELLER FAN FEATURE FOR PRESSURE PLATE COOLING

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Auburn , in the State of Indiana , this day of <u>July</u>, 1999.

Month & Rummer

Martin E. Kummer

STATE OF _____)) COUNTY OF ____)

Before me personally appeared said Martin E. Kummer, the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this _____ day of _____, 1999.

SEAL

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	l hereunto	set m	y hand	and a	affix my	seal	at
Auburn	, in the State of _	Indiana		_, this <u>13</u>	day o	f	, 199	19.

A

Daniel V. Gochenour

STATE OF IN)) COUNTY OF ALLEN)

Before me personally appeared said Daniel V. Gochenour, the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 13 day of Ju1y, 1999.

SEAL

Martha C. Harding, Notary Public

My commission expires: June 20, 2007

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DYKEMA GOSSETT 1577 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2820 (248) 203-0700

203948